ENGLISH
CONTENT
L-692037	 Alloy 4-Hole 674 (Rated to 100kg/220lbs for normal use) (f ig. 3a).
L-293041 	 Screw M6x20 (4pc).
L-693112 	 Silicone Seal (f ig. 5) (only for lamination).
OR
L-692035 	 Titanium 4-Hole 675 (Rated to 166kg/366bs for normal use) (f ig. 3b).
L-693120 	 Screw M6x20 Heavy Duty (4pc).
L-693112 	 Silicone Seal (f ig. 5) (only for lamination).
ISO 10328 - “P” - “m”kg *)
 *)      Body mass limit not to be exceeded!
 For speci�c conditions and limitations of use
 see manufacturer’s written instructions on
 intended use!
ISO 10328 - label
Weight (Kg) Label text
L-674000 100 ISO 10328–P5–100–kg
L-675000 166 ISO 10328–P7–166–kg
Use with L-680000 Fabrication Tooling (reusable).
When fabrication is complete, insert one of the following locking components.
L-621000	 Icelock ratchet 621.
L-631000 	 Icelock lanyard 631.
L-641000 	 Icelock valve 641.
L-651000 	 Icelock smooth 651.
Tools required.
•	 4mm and 5mm hexagonal keys.
•	 8mm (5/16) socket wrench.
•	 2mm rod.

IMPORTANT: Be sure to tighten so that resin can not leak in between
components.
•	 Apply release agent to components (A) to enable easy removal after lamination.
•	 Apply clay into hexagon hole on Release Dummy (B) and through hole on Pin
Dummy (C).
•	 Tie lay-up material into groove on 4-hole adapter (3) and over components.
•	 Apply outer PVA bag and pour resin.
•	 When curing has finished, grind down to Release Dummy (7) and remove.
•	 Remove socket from plaster cast.
•	 Remove Bolt (2) in Pin Dummy (1) from inside of socket with 4mm hexagonal key.
•	 Remove Steel Guide (6) and Silicone Seal (5).
•	 Use Hex Driver (9) and 8mm (5/16) socket wrench to release Lock Dummy (4).
•	 Remove Pin Dummy (1) with 5mm hexagonal key.
•	 Grind down to spacers on 4-hole adapter (3) and remove all four silicone sealings.
•	 Insert appropriate locking component according to instructions enclosed.
ICELOCK® ALLOY 4-HOLE 674 (L-674000)
A weatherproof device allows use in a wet and/or humid environment but does not
allow submersion. Fresh water splashing against the enclosure from any direction
shall have no harmful effect. Dry thoroughly after contact with fresh water. Fresh
water: Includes tap water. Excludes salt and chlorinated water.
ICELOCK® TITANIUM 4-HOLE 675 (L-675000)
A waterproof device allows use in a wet and/or humid environment and temporary
(<30 mins.) submersion of up to 1m in fresh water. Exposure to fresh water under
these circumstances shall have no harmful effect. Dry thoroughly after contact with
fresh water. Fresh water: Includes tap water. Excludes salt and chlorinated water.